

BID TABULATION
JAYCOX ROAD PAVEMENT RESURFACING PROJECT
CITY OF AVON

EXHIBIT A - Ord. No. 44-18

BID DATE: MAY 17, 2018

CVE JOB NO. 18215 Engineer's Estimate: \$399,500.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	RONYAK PAVING, INC.		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.		ERIE BLACKTOP, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	LINEAR GRADING	FT	8,000	\$1.50	\$12,000.00	\$0.25	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$40,000.00
2	PARTIAL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIRS	SY	1,160	\$14.00	\$16,240.00	\$17.00	\$19,720.00	\$20.00	\$23,200.00
3	CONCRETE DRIVE REMOVAL AND ASPHALT REPLACEMENT	SY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$59.50	\$5,950.00
4	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIRS	SY	1,160	\$42.00	\$48,720.00	\$40.00	\$46,400.00	\$42.00	\$48,720.00
5	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	11,610	\$2.25	\$26,122.50	\$2.25	\$26,122.50	\$1.75	\$20,317.50
6	PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	615	\$3.00	\$1,845.00	\$6.00	\$3,690.00	\$4.25	\$2,613.75
7	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPAIR, CLASS QC MS	SY	85	\$85.00	\$7,225.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$144.00	\$12,240.00
8	ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE (FULL DEPTH REPAIR)	CY	130	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$110.00	\$14,300.00
9	ODOT 441, ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 (2" DEPTH)	CY	680	\$152.00	\$103,360.00	\$158.00	\$107,440.00	\$149.00	\$101,320.00
10	ODOT 441, ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 (3/4" LEVELING)	CY	255	\$142.00	\$36,210.00	\$158.00	\$40,290.00	\$140.00	\$35,700.00
11	WALK REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	415	\$14.75	\$6,121.25	\$25.00	\$10,375.00	\$17.25	\$7,158.75
12	MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$495.00	\$2,475.00
13	VALVE BOX ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$355.00	\$1,775.00
14	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$31,655.00	\$31,655.00	\$48,900.00	\$48,900.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
15	SHOULDER PREPARATION	SY	1,780	\$5.75	\$10,235.00	\$1.00	\$1,780.00	\$5.00	\$8,900.00
16	COMPACTED AGGREGATE SHOULDER	CY	300	\$68.75	\$20,625.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00
17	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00
18	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	LBS	500	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.75	\$875.00
19	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING LOOP DETECTORS	LUMP	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
20	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LUMP	1.00	\$6,285.00	\$6,285.00	\$11,345.00	\$11,345.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
21	MAIL BOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, DOUBLE	EACH	20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
22	MAIL BOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	EACH	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$195.00	\$975.00
23	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
24	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
25	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	JOINT FABRIC REPAIR	SF	1,060	\$5.90	\$6,254.00	\$5.90	\$6,254.00	\$6.50	\$6,890.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				TOTAL	\$416,947.75	TOTAL	\$437,816.50	TOTAL	\$456,635.00
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60 DAYS		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60 DAYS		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 30 WORKING	
				EARLIEST START DATE: JULY 2, 2018		EARLIEST START DATE: 7/1/2018		EARLIEST START DATE: AUGUST 1, 2018	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRECISION PAVING, INC.		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		CARRON ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	LINEAR GRADING	FT	8,000	\$1.85	\$14,800.00	\$1.70	\$13,600.00	\$5.20	\$41,600.00
2	PARTIAL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIRS	SY	1,160	\$23.50	\$27,260.00	\$20.00	\$23,200.00	\$20.00	\$23,200.00
3	CONCRETE DRIVE REMOVAL AND ASPHALT REPLACEMENT	SY	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
4	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIRS	SY	1,160	\$51.00	\$59,160.00	\$45.00	\$52,200.00	\$49.75	\$57,710.00
5	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	11,610	\$1.50	\$17,415.00	\$3.75	\$43,537.50	\$3.00	\$34,830.00
6	PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	615	\$3.80	\$2,337.00	\$6.00	\$3,690.00	\$4.25	\$2,613.75
7	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPAIR, CLASS QC MS	SY	85	\$130.00	\$11,050.00	\$72.00	\$6,120.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00
8	ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE (FULL DEPTH REPAIR)	CY	130	\$56.00	\$7,280.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$70.00	\$9,100.00
9	ODOT 441, ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 (2" DEPTH)	CY	680	\$169.00	\$114,920.00	\$210.00	\$142,800.00	\$182.00	\$123,760.00
10	ODOT 441, ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 (3/4" LEVELING)	CY	255	\$163.00	\$41,565.00	\$220.00	\$56,100.00	\$172.00	\$43,860.00
11	WALK REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	415	\$24.00	\$9,960.00	\$25.00	\$10,375.00	\$25.00	\$10,375.00
12	MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
13	VALVE BOX ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
14	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
15	SHOULDER PREPARATION	SY	1,780	\$6.00	\$10,680.00	\$5.00	\$8,900.00	\$8.50	\$15,130.00
16	COMPACTED AGGREGATE SHOULDER	CY	300	\$66.00	\$19,800.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00
17	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
18	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	LBS	500	\$1.10	\$550.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00
19	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING LOOP DETECTORS	LUMP	1	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
20	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LUMP	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,485.00	\$6,485.00	\$10,985.00	\$10,985.00
21	MAIL BOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, DOUBLE	EACH	20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
22	MAIL BOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	EACH	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.00
23	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
24	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
25	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	JOINT FABRIC REPAIR	SF	1,060	\$6.00	\$6,360.00	\$5.00	\$5,300.00	\$2.35	\$2,491.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				TOTAL	\$457,837.00	TOTAL	\$508,057.50	TOTAL	\$527,854.75
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: 30 DAYS		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 50		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60-70	
				EARLIEST START DATE: JULY 9, 2018		EARLIEST START DATE: JUNE 18, 2018		EARLIEST START DATE: JUNE 20, 2018	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	KARVO COMPANIES, INC.		CROSSROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING, INC.		BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	LINEAR GRADING	FT	8,000	\$9.45	\$75,600.00	\$5.00	\$40,000.00	\$5.00	\$40,000.00
2	PARTIAL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIRS	SY	1,160	\$22.00	\$25,520.00	\$25.00	\$29,000.00	\$50.00	\$58,000.00
3	CONCRETE DRIVE REMOVAL AND ASPHALT REPLACEMENT	SY	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
4	FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIRS	SY	1,160	\$56.00	\$64,960.00	\$60.00	\$69,600.00	\$60.00	\$69,600.00
5	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	11,610	\$1.90	\$22,059.00	\$2.50	\$29,025.00	\$3.00	\$34,830.00
6	PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE	SY	615	\$4.70	\$2,890.50	\$2.50	\$1,537.50	\$10.00	\$6,150.00
7	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPAIR, CLASS QC MS	SY	85	\$136.85	\$11,632.25	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$175.00	\$14,875.00
8	ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE (FULL DEPTH REPAIR)	CY	130	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00
9	ODOT 441, ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 (2" DEPTH)	CY	680	\$151.00	\$102,680.00	\$210.00	\$142,800.00	\$185.00	\$125,800.00
10	ODOT 441, ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 (3/4" LEVELING)	CY	255	\$181.00	\$46,155.00	\$185.00	\$47,175.00	\$180.00	\$45,900.00
11	WALK REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	415	\$16.45	\$6,826.75	\$25.00	\$10,375.00	\$20.00	\$8,300.00
12	MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$469.00	\$2,345.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
13	VALVE BOX ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$334.50	\$1,672.50	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
14	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$52,400.00	\$52,400.00	\$37,050.00	\$37,050.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
15	SHOULDER PREPARATION	SY	1,780	\$6.00	\$10,680.00	\$4.50	\$8,010.00	\$10.00	\$17,800.00
16	COMPACTED AGGREGATE SHOULDER	CY	300	\$59.00	\$17,700.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
17	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$452.50	\$1,357.50	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
18	MISCELLANEOUS METALS	LBS	500	\$1.45	\$725.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
19	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING LOOP DETECTORS	LUMP	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
20	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LUMP	1.00	\$10,985.00	\$10,985.00	\$7,285.00	\$7,285.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
21	MAIL BOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, DOUBLE	EACH	20	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
22	MAIL BOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	EACH	5	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
23	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
24	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
25	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
26	JOINT FABRIC REPAIR	SF	1,060	\$5.90	\$6,254.00	\$5.90	\$6,254.00	\$6.00	\$6,360.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				TOTAL	\$547,317.50	TOTAL	\$565,111.50	TOTAL	\$648,265.00
				DAYS TO COMPLETE: 55 DAYS		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 45 DAYS		DAYS TO COMPLETE: 90 DAYS	
				EARLIEST START DATE: JULY 8, 2018		EARLIEST START DATE: 7/9/2018		EARLIEST START DATE: JUNE 15, 2018	